
 WASTEWATER STATE REVOLVING  FUND (SRF)  LOAN  PROGRAM  
Indiana SFY 2009 Project Priority List

Eligible Projects Applying for Financial Assistance (20 year loan) in State Fiscal Year 2009 (July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009) (revised April 17, 2009)

List B: Large systems: Population equal to or greater than 10,000

Totals in Thousands*

 ($1,000) Total

PPL 
Rank Project Name MHI PPL Score/ Population NPDES # Project No./ I II IIIA IIIB IVA IVB V VI Project

ALLEN COUNTY 46,271 331,849.0 IN0048119WW0912502 03 $2,955 $3,775
ANDERSON 32,557 59,734.0 IN0032476 WW092048 01 $274 $397

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING 
REPORTS SUBMITTED

ANDERSON 32,557 59,734.0 IN0032476 WW092048 01 $1,840 $2,429
ANDERSON 32,557 59,734.0 IN0032476 WW092048 01 $9,246 $12,205
AUBURN 31,963 12,074.0 IN0020672 WW090517 03 $8,274 $13,048 $23,775
BROWNSBURG 53,629 14,520.0 IN0021245 WW080132 02 $6,036 $8,150
CARMEL 81,583 37,733.0 IN0022497 WW092829 01 $6,253 $6,253
CLINTON COUNTY 40,759 33,866.0 NPSWW0911712 01 $2,195 $3,000
COLUMBUS 41,723 39,059.0 IN0032573 WW080903 04 $73,000 $73,000
CROWFORDSVILLE 34,571 15,243.0 IN0032964WW0911554 01 $1,263 $1,855
CROWN POINT 52 889 19 806 0 IN0025763WW0911445 02 $150 $350 $800CROWN POINT 52,889 19,806.0 IN0025763WW0911445 02 $150 $350 $800
ELKHART 37,308 51,996.0 IN0025674 WW093020 01 $3,573 $4,187
ELKHART 37,308 51,996.0 IN0025674 WW093020 02 $8,648 $10,991
EVANSVILLE 36,518 121,582.0 IN0033073 WW081382 05 $32,109 $40,340
EVANSVILLE 36,518 121,582.0 IN0033073 WW091282 06 $2,600 $3,513
FALL CREEK RSD 46,204 15,800.0 IN0049026 WW091748 03 $2,430 $3,162
FISHERS 87,942 52,390.0 IN0055484WW0910829 01 $5,174 $6,900
FORT WAYNE 36,518 205,727.0 IN0032191 WW090902 03 $6,463 $6,463
GARY 27,195 97,715.0 IN0022977 WW093745 03 $1,691 $2,269GARY 27,195 97,715.0 IN0022977 WW093745 03 $1,691 $2,269
GOSHEN 39,383 29,383.0 IN0025755 WW090720 02 $28,058 $33,660
GOSHEN 39,383 29,383.0 IN0025755 WW090820 03 $1,255 $1,754
HAMMOND SD 43,600 88,048.0 IN0023060 CS18230601 $45,925 $51,625
HOWARD COUNTY 45,725 83,776.0 NPS WW092634 01 $1,200 $1,632
HUNTINGTON 35,600 17,450.0 IN0023132 WW099335 05 $1,575 $2,152
HUNTINGTON 35,600 17,450.0 IN0023132 WW099235 04 $750 $1,012
HUNTINGTON 35,600 17,450.0 IN0023132 WW099135 03 $529 $781
HUNTINGTON 35,600 17,450.0 IN0023132 WW099035 02 $910 $965
HUNTINGTON 35,600 17,450.0 IN0023132 WW099035 02 $611 $840
INDIANAPOLIS 40,154 791,926.0 IN0023183 Loan 12 $6,648 $33,352 $40,000
JEFFERSONVILLE 37,234 27,362.0 IN0023302 WW0612102 $18,200 $4,400 $28,300
JEFFERSONVILLE 37,234 27,362.0 IN0023302 WW098910 03 $1,980 $2,349
KENDALLVILLE 33,899 10,327.0 IN0020656WW0915157 01 $412 $505
KOKOMO 36,258 46,113.0 IN0032875 WW098834 04 $716 $850
KOKOMO 36,258 46,113.0 IN0032875 WW098734 03 $1,995 $2,527
LAFAYETTE 40,785 63,679.0 IN0032468WW093579  03 $1,200 $1,440
LAFAYETTE 40 785 63 679 0 IN0032468WW093579 04 $775 $958LAFAYETTE 40,785 63,679.0 IN0032468WW093579  04 $775 $958
LAGRANGE COUNTY   32,333 34,909.0 TBDWW0914944 01 $2,437 $3,220
LAWRENCE 47,838 40,795.0 IN0031950 WW092749 01 $3,279 $3,279
LOGANSPORT 33,483 19,684.0 IN0023604 WW098409 01 $3,305 $4,000
LOWELL 46,743 18,069.0 IN0023621 WW098345 01 $4,700 $5,955
MADISON 24,820 12,579.0 IN0025666 WW098239 02 $6,800 $8,875
MARION 30,440 31,320.0 IN0025585 WW093127 01 $1,150 $1,400 $900 $1,000 $5,500
MARTINSVILLE 32,746 11,714.0 IN0020303 WW098155 03 $779 $1,072
MICHIGAN CITY 33,732 32,900.0 IN0023752WW0914146 01 $5,500 $5,500MICHIGAN CITY 33,732 32,900.0 IN0023752WW0914146 01 $5,500 $5,500
MISHAWAKA 38,597 49,439.0 IN0025640 WW093671 03 $197 $356
MISHAWAKA 38,597 49,439.0 IN0025640 WW093671 03 $4,272 $5,357
MISHAWAKA 38,597 49,439.0 IN0025640 WW093671 03 $778 $984
MISHAWAKA 38,597 49,439.0 IN0025640 WW093671 03 $1,686 $2,132
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MISHAWAKA 38,597 49,439.0 IN0025640 WW093671 03 $13,580 $17,217
MONTGOMERY COUNTY RSD 44,177 37,629.0 TBD WW097554 01 $2,700 $3,276 $8,246
NEW ALBANY 34,923 37,603.0 IN0023884 WW097122 05 $1,236 $1,362
NEWBURGH 41,581 31,002.0 IN0023892 WW06598705 $20,050 $24,055
NEWBURGH 41,581 31,002.0 IN0023892 WW06598705 $3,687 $4,594
NOBELSVILLE 39,821 39,350.0 IN0020168 WW092129 01 $10,064 $12,706
PERU 30,668 12,994.0 IN0024902 WW080852 03 $8,502 $9,843
PLAINFIELD 46,782 18,396.0 IN0021202 WW092432 01 $4,457 $5,193
PLAINFIELD 46,782 18,396.0 IN0021202 WW092432 01 $1,331 $1,831
PLAINFIELD 46,782 18,396.0 IN0021202 WW092432 01 $4,000 $5,000
RICHMOND 30,214 39,124.0 IN0025615WW0914289 01 $2,370 $3,167
SCHEREVILLE 70,474 24,851.0 IN0024457 WW096045 01 $624 $858
SCHEREVILLE 70,474 24,851.0 IN0024457 WW096045 01 $4,114 $5,656
SCHEREVILLE 70,474 24,851.0 IN0024457 WW096045 01 $6,260 $8,206
SEYMOUR 36,883 18,101.0 IN0024473 WW095636 02 $1,200 $1,100 $4,000 $7,940
SOUTH BEND 32,439 107,789.0 IN0024520 WW095471 02 $2,376 $2,783
SOUTH BEND 32,439 107,789.0 IN0024520 WW095471 02 $6,862 $8,337
SOUTH BEND 32,439 107,789.0 IN0024520 WW095471 02 $4,497 $4,497
SOUTH DEARBORN RSD 36,785 288,400.0 IN0024538 WW092915 01 $2,501 $3,136
SPEEDWAY 37,713 12,881.0 IN0032972WW0914549 04 $4,700 $5,945
ST.JOSEPH COUNTY RSD 89,839 10,614.0 TBD WW096271 02 $1,370 $1,774 $3,458
ST.JOSEPH COUNTY RSD 89,839 10,614.0 NPS WW096271 02 $3,800 $4,540
VALPARAISO 47 191 29 951 0 IN0024660WW0912864 02 $910 $1 200VALPARAISO 47,191 29,951.0 IN0024660WW0912864 02 $910 $1,200
WASHINGTON 34,735 11,380.0 IN0025658 WW094288 01 $4,496 $11,221 $21,715

$602,529

Footnote:
 The source of funding for some projects may be from American Recovery and Reinvestment Act funds and base WWSRF Loan Program funds. 
  In addition, some of the above projects will be eligible for additional subsidization in the form of principal forgiveness.

I=Secondary Treatment

TOTAL PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORTS SUBMITTED

II=Advanced Treatment
IIIA=Inflow/Infiltration Correction
IIIB=Major Sewer System Rehabilitation
IVA=New Collection Sewers
IVB=New Interceptors
V=Combined Sewer Overflow Correction
VI=Non Point Source

*indicates that Funding Categories amount are an approximate dollar value
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